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"IMPERIAL GOAL -CO, NO. 1067 WELL,

+ Cabin Creek District, Kenawha County, W. Vea. ‘ ?
By United Fuel Gas Go., Charleston, W, Va. - - ’
Commenced May 19, 1920; completed Oct. 18, 1920. 3 o

Drillers: Demue Hill, Harley Warren.

Packer, 63" casing shoe. '

Steel=line measurements at 2020, 2638, and 2677'

120 bags sand and 60 bags cement used in cementing red rock cave.
0il well ’

. Top. Bottom, Thickness.
Sand : 0

- 70 70
Slate 70 - &0 10
Sand 80 - 95 15
Coal 95 - 100 5
Sand 100 - 115 15
Slate 115 - 175 60
Sand ' 175 - 190 15
Coal - 190 - 195 5
Slate _ 195 - 210 15
Sand , 210 - 250 40
Lime shells _ 250 - 275 25
Coal 275 - 279 4
Sand 279 - 320 41
Slate 320 - 355 35
Coal 755 - 301 6

_Sand 61 - 45
Slate : 06 - KOO 9l
Sand 500 - 560 60
Lime 560 - 600 40
Slate 600 - 645 L5
Lime 645 - 695 50
Slate ‘ 695 - 7175 80
Sand : 775 - 800 25
Slate and shells 800 - 830 30
Sand 830 - 830 - K0
Gramphus Sand 880 -~ 1030 -1K0
Slate 1030 - 1090 60
Salt Sand 1090 - 12 145
Slate - 1235 -~ 12lp 10
Salt Sand 1235 - 1355 110
Slate 1758 - 1378 23
Lime shells 1378 - 1h25 47
Slate cave : 1425 - 1500 75
Sand . 1500 - 1535 35
Red rock , 1535 - 1550 15
Lime \ ‘ 1550 - 1590 40
Red rock . : 1590 - 1630 4o
Slate 1630 - 1650 20
Red rock 1650 - 1680 30
Sand 1680 - 1718 38
Red rock 1718 - 1740
Sand. . 1740 - 1750 10
Lime shells ' 1750 - 1805 55
Maxton Sand (water at 18401) 1805 - 1887 82
Jime shells 1887 - 1925 38
Little Lime ‘ 1925 - 1948 23
Pencil Cave 1948 - 1955 7

(OVER)



. TMPERTAL COAL (O, NO, 1067 WELL (Continued).

C : S -+~ Top, Botitom, Tmickness,
Lime shells , , - S - 1955 .- 1975 20
Big.Line | L e : - 1975 -.2190 215
Big Injun Sand, . ... .2190.- 2240 50
Lime shells R . 2240 - 2400 160

Slate. - 2400 "= 2475 75
~Lime shells L S 2y75 - 2630 155
Brown shale v 2630 - 2638 g
Berea Sand (show oil, 2658-20591) 2638 - 2608 30

N

Total depth 2678
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IMPERIAL GOAL.CO, WO, 1067 WELL,

- Cabin Cresk District, Xasnawha County, ¥, Va.

By United Fuel Gas Co,, Oharieston, ¥, Va,

Commenced May 19, 1920; copmpleted Oct, 18, 1920, .

Drillerss Demnie Bill, Barley Warrem.

Pogicer, 65" cesing shoe.

Steel~line moasurenents at 2020, 2633, emd 2677%

120 bags send and 60 bags cement used in cemeniing red rock cave,
011 well. ,

Top. Bettom, Thickness,
Sand : 0~ 7O

10
Slate 70- & 10
Sand ' 80 - 95 15
Cosl 95 - 100 5
Sand 100 - 115 15
Slate 115 -« 17% 60
Sand 175 - 190 15
Coal 190 -~ 198 5
Slate 195 - 210 15
Send 20 ~ 250 40
Lime shells 0 - 2B 2E
Conl 275 - 219
Sand 279 - 320 1 §
Slate 320 - % %
Coal. - : i
= a2 %
Slate - 500 9
Sand 500 - 560 60
Line g - 60 B
lime Gn- &
Lime - 605 i
Sand 75 - 25
Slate and shells 800 - 830 30
Ssnd 8% - 880 50
Grampims Send , 820 « 100 150
Slate 1030 - 1030 60
Salt Sand ‘ 1090 « 1 145
Slate 1235 - 12§ 10
Salt Sand 1235 - 1355 110
Slate 1388 < 137 23
Lime shells 1378 ~ 1h2* LY g
Slate cave : 1 - 1500 15
Sand 1500 ~ 1535 35
Red rock 1535 - 1550 15
lire 1550 « 15 4o
Red roek . 1590 - 1630 %0
Slate i%g - 1 20
Red rock 1650 - 1680 30
Sand ' 1680 ~ 1718 38
Red rock 1718 « 1740 22
Sand 1740 - 1750 10
Lime ghells 1750 =~ 1805 55
Maxton Send (water at 1840') 1805 - 1887 82
Jime shella 1887 - 1925 38
Iittle Line : 1925 - 1948 23
Pensil Cave - 1948 - 1955 7
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